504162495 01/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4209172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIRACULUM APPLICATIONS AB	10/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIRACULUM, INC.		
Street Address:	4004 SUGARLOAF DR.		
City:	AUSTIN		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78738		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14161679
Application Number:	14295303
Application Number:	14295307
Application Number:	14481939
Application Number:	14692724
Application Number:	14806602
Application Number:	61755036
PCT Number:	IB2014000479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jferrigno@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MAP-00101 - MAP-00106	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUCAS WATKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Lucas Watkins/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2017

PATENT REEL: 040839 FRAME: 0044

504162495

Total Attachments: 5

source=Miraculum_Applications_AB_to_Miraculum_Inc_Assignment#page1.tif source=Miraculum_Applications_AB_to_Miraculum_Inc_Assignment#page2.tif source=Miraculum_Applications_AB_to_Miraculum_Inc_Assignment#page3.tif source=Miraculum_Applications_AB_to_Miraculum_Inc_Assignment#page4.tif source=Miraculum_Applications_AB_to_Miraculum_Inc_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 040839 FRAME: 0045

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Miraculum Applications AB**, a Swedish corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), having principal offices at Box 6052, Gävle, Sweden 80006) owns an interest in the applications Letters Patent and the Letters Patent set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, **Miraculum, Inc.**, a Texas Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having principal offices at 4004 Sugarloaf Dr., Austin, Texas 78738 desires to acquire the interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention(s) as described in said application, together with ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any substitution, reissue, continuation, divisional, revival and foreign counterparts thereof and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said application; said invention(s), application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; ASSIGNOR hereby conveys all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees for itself and its successors, assigns, and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at ASSIGNEE's expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional, continuation or revival applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention(s) or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved. ASSIGNOR

B4609006.1

PATENT REEL: 040839 FRAME: 0046 hereby appoints Assignee as its attorney-in-fact for the limited purpose of executing and filing any such assignments as may be necessary to perfect and record the assignment of the Patent Rights hereunder;

AND, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Miraculum Applications, AB has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date indicated below.

By: Julyle Lay

Date: Oct 21/2016

Name: Britt Ann-Christine Langselius

Title: CEO and Co-Owner, Miraculum Applications, AB

Address: 4004 Sugarloaf Drive Austin, T. 78738

Witness:

Date 01 21 2016

Print Name Herrike tac/e

Address: 208/2 Queen Bee Qu, 78667 8912 evosel Tx

By ZULZIK	22/10-2016
Name: Freddy Kai Kinffmo	· . · *
Title Co-Owner, Miraculus, A. Jiratiana A.	§
vernezz iblouzañsta 4	
80210 Arbrá Sweden	
Winness U U M	
Print Name: Jawa Wrika Munth	
Address: Hudiksvallsv. 9,827	35 Gusal
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE: I hereby acknowledge the foregoing executed Ass	ignment on behalf of Miraculum, Inc.
By: Au Culu Lang	Date Oct 22, 2016
Name: Britt Ann-Christine Languelius Title: CEO Miraculum, Inc	**************************************

PATENT REEL: 040839 FRAME: 0048

Schedule A

Attorney Docket No.	Serial No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
MAP-00101	14/161679		22-Jan-2014		FLAME RETARDANT AND FIRE EXTINGUISHING PRODUCT FOR FIRES IN SOLID MATERIALS
MAP-00102	14/295303		03-Jun-2014		FLAME RETARDANT AND FIRE EXTINGUISHING PRODUCT FOR FIRES IN SOLID MATERIALS
MAP-00103	14/295307		03-Jun-2014		FLAME RETARDANT AND FIRE EXTINGUISHING PRODUCT FOR FIRES IN SOLID MATERIALS
MAP-00104	14/481939		10-Sep-2014		FLAME RETARDANT AND FIRE EXTINGUISHING PRODUCT FOR FIRES IN SOLID MATERIALS
MAP-00105	14/692724		21-Apr-2015		FLAME RETARDANT AND FIRE EXTINGUISHING PRODUCT FOR FIRES IN SOLID MATERIALS
MAP-00106	14/806602		22-Jul-2015		FLAME RETARDANT AND FIRE EXTINGUISHING PRODUCT FOR FIRES IN SOLID MATERIALS
MAP-00125	PCT/IB2014/000479		22-Jan-2014		FLAME RETARDANT AND FIRE EXTINGUISHING PRODUCT FOR FIRES IN SOLID MATERIALS
MAP-00160	61/755036		22-Jan-2013		FLAME RETARDANT AND FIRE EXTINGUISHING PRODUCT FOR FIRES IN SOLID MATERIALS
MAP-00201	14/161678		22-Jan-2014		FLAME RETARDANT AND FIRE EXTINGUISHING PRODUCT FOR FIRES IN LIQUIDS
MAP-00203	14/295315		03-Jun-2014		FLAME RETARDANT AND FIRE EXTINGUISHING PRODUCT FOR FIRES IN LIQUIDS
MAP-00204	14/295318		03-Jun-2014		FLAME RETARDANT AND FIRE EXTINGUISHING PRODUCT FOR FIRES IN LIQUIDS
MAP-00205	14/481940		10-Sep-2014		FLAME RETARDANT AND FIRE EXTINGUISHING PRODUCT FOR FIRES IN LIQUIDS
MAP-00206	14/806606	9265978	22-Jul-2015	23-Feb-2016	FLAME RETARDANT AND FIRE EXTINGUISHING PRODUCT FOR FIRES IN LIQUIDS

Attorney Docket No.	Serial No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
MAP-00207	14/980791		28-Dec-2015		FLAME RETARDANT AND FIRE EXTINGUISHING PRODUCT FOR FIRES IN LIQUIDS
MAP-00225	PCT/IB2014/000476		22-Jan-2014		FLAME RETARDANT AND FIRE EXTINGUISHING PRODUCT FOR FIRES IN LIQUIDS
MAP-00260	61/755043		22-Jan-2013		FLAME RETARDANT AND FIRE EXTINGUISHING PRODUCT FOR FIRES IN LIQUIDS
MAP-00301	14/161677		22-Jan-2014		PRODUCT FOR MOLD PREVENTION AND TREATMENT
MAP-00302	14/295322		03-Jun-2014		PRODUCT FOR MOLD PREVENTION AND TREATMENT
MAP-00303	14/295325		03-Jun-2014		PRODUCT FOR MOLD PREVENTION AND TREATMENT
MAP-00304	14/339888		24-Jul-2014		PRODUCT FOR MOLD PREVENTION AND TREATMENT
MAP-00325	PCT/IB2014/000412		22-Jan-2014		PRODUCT FOR MOLD PREVENTION AND TREATMENT
MAP-00326	PCT/US2014/048012		24-Jul-2014		PRODUCT FOR MOLD PREVENTION AND TREATMENT
MAP-00360	61/755053		22-Jan-2013		PRODUCT FOR MOLD PREVENTION AND TREATMENT